

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17132/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2006 in SA No. 938/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.CO-OP.SPINNING MILLS FEDN.LTD.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH DWIVEDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and
prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is present in person. He has
filed counter affidavit on 18.12.2006. He is
pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court
in view of the interim order passed against him.
Petitioners have failed to file rejoinder affidavit
since 15.1.2007 when the matter was adjourned for
1.2.2007 and on 1.2.2007 though time was granted
till date.

In view of the above facts matter be listed
before the Hon'ble Court.

However, petitioners may file rejoinder
affidavit, if any, before the next date as per
rule. They must supply the copy of rejoinder
affidavit to the concerned respondents well in time

before the date of listing.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar