

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 7 1 3 2 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 08 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in SA No. 93 8 / 2 0 0 2 of The
HIGH

COUR T OF JUDICA TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

U.P.CO- OP.S P I N N I N G MIL L S F E D N . L T D . & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

AMA R NATH DW I V E D I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file new facts, permission to file written
submissions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. SE M A

HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fa kh r uddin, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Faizal Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Shiraz Quraishi, Adv.

Ms. Sapna Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bha r adw aj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

20 0 7 . List for final disposal on any Friday in the month of September

Interi m stay to continue.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master