

..

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5491 OF 2007

U.P.CO-OP.SPINNING MILLS FEDN.LTD.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH DWIVEDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ankul Gulyani, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants
informed that the arguing counsel is not available
today and she prayed for adjournment.
At her request, list after five weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master