

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5491 OF 2007

U.P.CO-OP.SPINNING MILLS FEDN.LTD.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH DWIVEDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Rajkishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG for State of UP
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, learned counsel appeared on behalf of Appellant. Shri Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel appeared on behalf of Respondent No.1 and

2

Shri Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Advocate General appeared for the State of UP.

2. Admittedly, Respondent No.1 is on deputation with the State of UP for last six months or so. Thus, the financial burden of the Appellant has been reduced to that extent. Shri Shail Kumar Dwivedi, appearing for the State of UP,

prayed for short adjournment to seek instructions if Respondent No.1 could be absorbed on the post, on which he is working on deputation. At his request, list the matter on Tuesday, the 29th November, 2011.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master