

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
20282/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
11/01/2012 in SA No. 46/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling slp)

Date : 08/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay of 48 days in refiling the special leave
petition is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on
the prayer for condonation of delay of 877 days.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master