

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
No(s).
381/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2013
in WP No.68911/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

U P CORP. SPINNING MILLS FED LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Reena Singh, AAG
Mr.Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bharat Bhushan Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Mohan Srivastav, Adv.
Mr.Manish Srivastav, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on
the prayer for condonation of delay of 423 days in filing the
special leave petition and 96 days in refiling the special leave
petition.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned
order

shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Tag with SLP(C)No.34308 of 2014.

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.01.16
16:16:58 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER