

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5491/2007

U.P.CO-OP.SPINNING MILLS FEDN.LTD.& ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH DWIVEDI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 20/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mrs. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed along with SLP (C) No.1708 of 2015 before the appropriate Bench.

Liberty to file additional documents is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.21

15:11:16 IST

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: