

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
1708/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2013
in WP No. 68911/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U P C O R P . S P I N N I N G M I L L S
F E B L T D

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice.

None appeared in support of application for impleadment.

Having gone through the application for impleadment, I do
not find any case having been made out. The application for
impleadment, thus, dismissed.[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER