

dITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
1708/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2013
in WP No. 68911/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U P CORP. SPINNING MILLS FEB LTD

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners and respondent on
record have no objection to the prayer for impleadment.

Prayer for impleadment is thus allowed.

Office to make necessary amendment in the cause title.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER