

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1708/2015

STATE OF UP AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U P CORP. SPINNING MILLS FEB LTD Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted two weeks time for
filing counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, respondent no.1 may cure the defects in
the vakalatnama and counter affidavit already filed.

List again on 26.7.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.14
13:37:01 IST
Reason:

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar