

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34308 OF 2014**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

AND

**INERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for Permission to file additional documents)

AND

**INERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH MISHRA

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The delay of 48 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition, as also on the prayer for condonation of delay of 877 days.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 06.02.2015 through registered A.D. post. Mr. K. S. Rana, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.08.2015 with an office report dated 07.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. K. S. Rana, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

S-2

